



\$~18 to 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13172/2022 & CM APPL. 39889/2022

GHOORE LAL AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Romy Chacko, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Sachin Singh Dalal, Mr.
Ashwin Romy, Mr. Akshat Singh and
Mr. Joe Sebastia, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC (GNCTD
Services) with Mr. Nitesh Kumar
Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advocates for GNCTD.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Akansha
Vidhyarthi and Mr. Pulak Gupta
Joshi, Advocates for IHBAS.

+ W.P.(C) 13175/2022

SONALI SHERRING AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Romy Chacko, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Sachin Singh Dalal, Mr.
Ashwin Romy, Mr. Akshat Singh and
Mr. Joe Sebastia, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC (GNCTD
Services) with Mr. Nitesh Kumar
Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advocates for GNCTD.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Akansha
Vidhyarthi and Mr. Pulak Gupta
Joshi, Advocates for IHBAS.



+ W.P.(C) 13429/2022
SONIA MASIH AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Romy Chacko, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Sachin Singh Dalal, Mr.
Ashwin Romy, Mr. Akshat Singh and
Mr. Joe Sebastia, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC (GNCTD
Services) with Mr. Nitesh Kumar
Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advocates for GNCTD.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Akansha
Vidhyarthi and Mr. Pulak Gupta
Joshi, Advocates for IHBAS.

+ W.P.(C) 1228/2024 & CM APPL. 5188/2024

VINEET KUMAR & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Romy Chacko, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Sachin Singh Dalal, Mr.
Ashwin Romy, Mr. Akshat Singh and
Mr. Joe Sebastia, Mr. Narender
Kaushik and Mr. Pankaj Kaushik,
Advocates.

versus

GOVT, OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERSRespondents
Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC (GNCTD
Services) with Mr. Nitesh Kumar
Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advocates for GNCTD.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Akansha
Vidhyarthi and Mr. Pulak Gupta
Joshi, Advocates for IHBAS.



**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

ORDER
% **20.03.2026**

1. It is already 4:30 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matters today.
2. Re-notify on 20th May, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 20, 2026
as